



# Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

RECEIVED-FPSC  
MAY 17 PM 1:52

## -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

COMMISSION  
CLERK

**DATE:** May 16, 2006

**TO:** Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

**FROM:** Ralph R. Jaeger, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel  
William T. Rendell, Public Utilities Supervisor, Division of Economic Regulation

**RE:** Re: Docket No. 060057-WS - Investigation into whether Lindrick Service Corporation should be ordered to show cause as to why it should not be fined for its apparent violations of Rules 25-30.250, 25-30.251, 25-30.130, and 25-22.032, Florida Administrative Code, and the requirements of Order No. PSC-99-1883-PAA-SU, issued September 21, 1999 in Docket No. 980242-SU.

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-06-0349-SC-WS, issued April 25, 2006, if Lindrick Service Corporation paid the \$500 fine, the docket could be closed administratively. The utility paid the \$500 fine on May 15, 2006. Therefore, the docket should be administratively closed.)

*ok to close  
5/17/06 hmw*

RRJ/jb

I:2006/060057m2.rj.doc

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04349 MAY 17 06

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK